OFFICE OF CORPORATION COUNSEL PAUL BARGREN
Corporation Counsel

MARK A. GRADY
COLLEEN A, FOLEY
Daputy Corporation Counsel

TIMOTHY R. KARASKIEWICZ
NOLLY J. ZILLIG
ALAN M, POLAN
JENNIFER K. RHODES
SANES W, CARROL
AMES M oLL
August 24, 2015 PAUL D, KUGLITSCH
. KATHRYN M. WEST
JULIE P WILSON
CHRISTINE L. HANSEN

My, Charles Bohl Asslstani Corporatlon Counsal
Whyte Hirschboceek Dudek SC

555 E. Wclls St., Room 1900
Milwaukee, W1. 53202-3819

Re: Fee Agrecment relating to O’ Domnell Park

Dear Mr. Boll:

This lefler is to document an amendment to the fee agreement between your firm and Milwaukee
County. ~The original agreement is contained in your letter dated December 23, 2011, The
parlics agree (o amend the agrcement as follows:

Total hourly fees for services under the agreement will not excced $290,000,00 without approval
of the Carporation Counsel or designee, and approval by the County Board, County Executive
and Comptroller.

This amendment is subject to County Board review and active or passive approval.

[f this amendment is ucceptable, plensc sign below and return to me.

Sincerely,
el G "L:l_.-.- r.‘]'.")
MARK A. GRADY L

Deputy Corporativn Counsel

The undersigned has read and understands the amendment to the fee agreement set forlh above
and agrees to same.

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek SC

BY: @//’ L@

Dated: 3’/ ad / / )’

Courthouso, Room 303 » 001 North 9 Sireel « Milwaukue, Wi 53233 « Telephone: 414-278-4300 « FAX: 414.223.1249




Approved:

BY: %‘: C—

County Executive

Dated: _'ZL/ -2-6[‘/ (!

Approved: A4 59 25% (2) (2-> Worecrrain  AkaFukoa

BY:

Dated: _

Courthouse, Raom 303 « 801 North 8 Sireal « Miwaukes, WI 53233 « Talgphone: 414-278-4300 « FAX: 414-223-1249




